

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSMP-XXL

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: XXL



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5-Piece Polo Shirt Men - Black - Size XXL (PSMP-XXL)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro 5-Piece Polo Shirt. This polo shirt is designed for comfort and style, making it suitable for various occasions. The high-quality fabric ensures durability and a great fit.

2. Safety Information

- General Usage: This product is intended for wear as casual or professional attire. Avoid sharp objects, as they may damage the fabric.
- Care Instructions: Follow washing guidelines carefully to prevent fabric damage. Do not use bleach or harsh chemicals.
- Heat Exposure: Do not expose to high heat, particularly during washing and drying.
- Allergies: Check product materials for potential allergens if you have sensitive skin.

3. Product Specifications

- Brand: GGM Gastro
- Product Name: Polo Shirt
- Color: Black
- Size: XXL
- Material: 65% polyester, 35% cotton
- Care Instructions: Machine washable at 30 degrees Celsius, tumble dry low, iron on low heat.
- Quantity in Pack: 5 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

No installation required. Simply unpack the polo shirts from the packaging. They are ready to wear. If necessary, remove any tags or labels before wearing.

5. Operation

- Wearing the Polo Shirt: Simply put it on over your head and adjust as needed for comfort. Ensure it fits properly around the shoulders and torso.
- Layering Options: This polo shirt can be worn alone or layered beneath a jacket or sweater for added warmth.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Washing: Machine wash at 30 degrees Celsius with similar colors.
- Drying: Use a low heat setting in the tumble dryer or hang to air dry.
- Ironing: Iron on low heat. Avoid direct heat on any print or embroidery.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Fold neatly to avoid creasing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Color Fading: This may occur with improper washing. Follow care instructions to maintain color.
- Shrinkage: To minimize shrinkage, avoid hot water washing and high-heat drying.
- Stains: Treat stains promptly with a gentle stain remover. Test on an inconspicuous area first.

8. Disposal

When the polo shirt has reached the end of its life, dispose of it according to local textile recycling guidelines. Do not throw away in general waste if recycling options are available.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro products! Enjoy your polo shirts.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das Polo-Shirt für Herren - Schwarz, Größe XXL

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Polo-Shirt für Herren in Schwarz, Größe XXL entschieden haben. Dieses hochwertige Shirt bietet Komfort und Stil für alle Anlässe, egal ob im Büro oder in der Freizeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Textilsicherheit: Das Shirt besteht aus hautfreundlichen Materialien. Bei Hautempfindlichkeiten gegenüber bestimmten Stoffen sollte das Shirt zunächst auf einer kleinen Fläche getestet werden.
- Wäschehinweise: Befolgen Sie die Pflegehinweise genau, um sicherzustellen, dass die Farbe und Form des Shirts erhalten bleiben.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Shirt an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um ein Ausbleichen der Farben zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: XXL
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bügeln, nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Polo-Shirt benötigt keine besondere Einrichtung oder Installation. Es ist bereit zum Tragen und sollte vor dem ersten Tragen gewaschen werden.

5. Betrieb

Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt, wann immer Sie möchten. Kombinieren Sie es mit Jeans, Shorts oder anderen Kleidungsstücken für ein elegantes Freizeit-Outfit.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie das Shirt bei maximal 30°C im Schonwaschgang.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Waschmittel, um die Farben zu schützen.
- Lassen Sie das Shirt an der Luft trocknen, um die Form zu bewahren.
- Bügeln Sie das Shirt nicht, um die Struktur und Farbe zu erhalten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Shirt verblasst nach dem Waschen.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Waschinweise. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Chlorbleiche.
- Problem: Das Shirt hat nach dem Tragen unangenehme Gerüche.
- Lösung: Waschen Sie das Shirt regelmäßig und lassen Sie es gründlich trocknen.

8. Entsorgung

Wenn das Polo-Shirt nicht mehr tragbar ist, entsorgen Sie es bitte gemäß den lokalen Richtlinien für Textilabfälle. Alternativ können Sie es spenden, um es einer erneuten Verwendung zuzuführen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polo Shirt Mannen - Zwart - Maat XXL

1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij de producthandleiding voor de Polo Shirt voor mannen in zwart, maat XXL. Dit product is ontworpen met comfort en duurzaamheid in gedachten, en is ideaal voor zowel casual als formele gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag het shirt alleen voor het beoogde doel, namelijk als kledingstuk.
- Controleer het product regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen.
- Was het shirt voor het eerste gebruik.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen en hoge temperaturen om schade te voorkomen.
- Het shirt is niet geschikt voor professioneel gebruik zoals in zware industrieën.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: XXL
- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Wasvoorschrift: Machinewas op 30°C, niet bleken
- Drogen: Kan in de droger, voor een kortere tijd op lage temperatuur

4. Installatie en Opstelling

Er zijn geen specifieke installatie-instructies voor dit kledingstuk. Het shirt is direct klaar voor gebruik na ontvangst. Volg onderstaande stappen voor de beste pasvorm:

- Haal het shirt uit de verpakking.
- Controleer de maat en pasvorm.
- Draag het shirt zoals gewenst.

5. Bediening

Draag het shirt door het over uw hoofd te trekken en zorg ervoor dat de kraag en mouwen goed zitten. Combineer met een riem en broek voor een complete look.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt met vergelijkbare kleuren om kleurvervaging te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel.
- Strijk indien nodig binnenstebuiten op een lage temperatuur.
- Bewaar het shirt op een hangertje of gevouwen op een koele, droge plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken op het shirt: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met lauw water en zeep.
- Kreukels: Strijk op een lage temperatuur om kreukels te verwijderen.
- Verkleuring: Was het shirt afzonderlijk bij de eerste wasbeurt.

8. Afvoer

Wanneer het shirt niet meer bruikbaar is, disposeer het op een verantwoorde manier. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor textielrecycling. Vermijd het weggooien in reguliere afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aanschaf van de Polo Shirt voor mannen. We hopen dat u er veel plezier aan beleeft!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo para Hombre - Negro - Talla XXL

1. Información General

La camiseta polo para hombre en color negro, talla XXL, está diseñada para proporcionar comodidad y estilo en diversas ocasiones. Este producto es ideal para el uso diario, actividades deportivas o eventos informales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Esta prenda está destinada únicamente para el uso humano. No utilizar para fines diferentes a los previstos.
- Materiales: Verifique que no tenga alergias a los componentes del tejido. Si presenta irritaciones, suspenda su uso inmediatamente.
- Cuidado: Siga las instrucciones de lavado para evitar daños en la prenda que puedan causar accidentes, como costuras sueltas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% poliéster
- Color: Negro
- Talla: XXL
- Diseño: Clásico, con cuello y tres botones
- Uso Ambiental: Interior y exterior
- Características Especiales: Transpirable y de secado rápido

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación específica para usar la camiseta polo. Simplemente siga los siguientes pasos:

1. Desempaque: Retire la camiseta de su embalaje.
2. Revisión: Verifique que la talla y el color sean los correctos.
3. Colocación: Póngase la camiseta sobre la cabeza, colocando los brazos por las mangas.

5. Operación

- Vista la camiseta para actividades diarias o deportivos.
- Combine con pantalones o shorts adecuados para un look completo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lave a máquina en frío, no exceder los 30°C. Use un ciclo suave.
- Secado: No use secadora. Deje secar al aire, preferiblemente en un lugar a la sombra.
- Plancha: Si es necesario, planche a baja temperatura. No planche sobre los botones.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Agujeros en la tela: Evite el uso de objetos afilados durante el uso.
- Desgarros en costuras: Inspeccione regularmente la camiseta y evite tensarla demasiado.
- Color desvaído: Siga las instrucciones de lavado para mantener el color.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, la camiseta puede ser reciclada. Verifique las disposiciones locales sobre la eliminación de textiles. No deseche en la basura común si es posible reciclar.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte o consultas, póngase en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la chemise polo pour hommes

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre chemise polo pour hommes. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir confort et style, tout en restant pratique pour une utilisation quotidienne.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques agressifs ou abrasifs pour le nettoyage.
- Évitez l'exposition prolongée à des sources de chaleur ou à la lumière directe du soleil.
- Suivez les instructions de lavage pour éviter tout dommage au tissu.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants, car les petites pièces peuvent représenter un risque d'étouffement.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit: Chemise polo pour hommes
- Couleur: Noir
- Taille: XXL
- Matière: 100% coton
- Poids: 220g/m²
- Entretien: Lavage en machine à 30°C, ne pas blanchir, repasser à basse température.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement la chemise de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez que toutes les coutures et embellissements soient intacts.
3. Pour un bon ajustement, référez-vous au guide des tailles sur notre site.

5. Fonctionnement

La chemise polo peut être portée de diverses manières, que ce soit pour des occasions décontractées ou professionnelles. Associez-la à un pantalon ou un short pour un look élégant.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage: Lavez en machine à 30°C avec des couleurs similaires.
- Séchage: Évitez le séchage en machine. Faites sécher à l'air libre.
- Repassage: Repassez à basse température pour éviter d'endommager le tissu.

7. Résolution de Problèmes

- Problème de taille: Si la chemise ne convient pas, consultez notre guide des tailles pour choisir une taille appropriée.
- Taches: Traitez les taches immédiatement pour éviter le marquage. Utilisez un détachant doux.

8. Élimination

Pour jeter la chemise, consultez les directives locales concernant le recyclage des textiles. Ne jetez pas dans les conteneurs normaux, préférez les points de collecte dédiés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra polo da uomo nera, taglia XXL. Questo prodotto è realizzato per offrire comfort, stile e durata. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un'esperienza ottimale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Verificare le etichette di cura prima del lavaggio per evitare danni alla polo.
- Non lasciare la polo esposta a fonti di calore diretto o umidità eccessiva per prolungarne la vita.
- Se si nota qualche danno al tessuto o ai bottoni, smettere di utilizzare la polo per evitare incidenti.
- Tenere la polo lontana da fonti di fiamma e sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- In caso di allergie ai tessuti, evitare il contatto diretto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome Prodotto: Polo da Uomo Nera
- Taglia: XXL
- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: 65% Poliestere, 35% Cotone
- Caratteristiche: Tessuto traspirante, facile da lavare, design classico.

4. Configurazione e Installazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. La polo è pronta per essere indossata subito dopo l'acquisto. Si consiglia di lavarla prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la pulizia.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare la polo sopra il busto. Assicurarsi che la dimensione e la vestibilità siano confortevoli. Può essere combinata con vari stili di abbigliamento, sia casual che formali.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano o in lavatrice a temperatura non superiore a 30 °C.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Asciugare all'aria aperta, evitando la luce diretta del sole.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.
- Riporre in un luogo asciutto per evitare la formazione di muffa.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la polo risulta non confortevole, verificare la taglia e la vestibilità.
- In caso di sbavature di colore durante il lavaggio, contattare il supporto clienti.
- Se si riscontrano danni al tessuto, evitare l'uso e fare riferimento alla sezione di contatto.

8. Smaltimento

Quando la polo non è più utilizzabile, smaltirla secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei tessuti. Non gettare nel cestino normale.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania